1-31-92

F



101861258

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: AQTP223445

Γ

To the Honorable Commissioner for Trad.	Jocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary P. Rochelle Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Jocuments or copy thereof.
Other Execution date: August 30, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 76/078,816 Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No(s). ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence recenning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Ryan E. Dodge, Jr., Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	E THIS SPACE 09-21-2001
Ryan E. Dodge, Jr. Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 42,492 Direct Dial 206.695.1724 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Signature Date Signature Date Date Date With the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with d Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on date below.
AQTP\23445249.DOC	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Gary P. Rochelle, having the address of 1960 West 139th St., Gardena, CA 90249 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of an application to register the mark TIFEL based on intent to use, U.S. Application No. 76/078,815, filed June 28, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Alpha Western Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business! address of d/b/a Aquatemp Products Corporation, 1960 West 139th St., Gardena, CA 90249 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), acquired said trademark and application thereof on or about June 23, 2000, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on or about June 23, 2000, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Executed at _	Gardena	, Cantorna, inis <u>Such</u> day of
August	, 2001.	•
		Gary P. Rochelle
STATE OF CALIFOR	RNIA)	
)	
COUNTY OF)	
On thisknown to me to be instrument, and acknown for the uses and purpose.	the individual names	, Gary P. Rochelle personally appeared before me i above who executed the within and foregoing ed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed i.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires
RED:pas		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0325